a
AVTECH ELECTROSYSTEMS LTD.
NANOSECOND WAVEFORM ELECTRONICS
SINCE 1975
P.O. BOX 265 TEL: 1-800-265-6681 BOX 5120, LCD MERIVALE
OGDENSBURG, NY FAX: 1-800-561-1970 OTTAWA, ONTARIO
U.S.A. 13669-0265 CANADA K2C 3H4
TEL: (315) 472-5270 e-mail: info@avtechpulse.com TEL: (613) 226-5772

>>Dear Dr. M. Chudobiak,
>>
Model Designation: AVH-HV1-P-EA5-M1
PRF Max: 200 kHz
PW: 1.0 ns (at 10% rise point)
Amplitude: 0 to +100 Volts to 50 Ohm
Amplitude Control Voltage: 0 to +5 VDC, Rin > 10 K
Connectors: Signal: SMA, Power: Solder Connect
Propagation Delay: <- 50 ns
Input Trigger: TTL
Jitter: <- +- 20 ps
Package: Avtech Style A, see Page 113, Cat. 11
Regards,
> Can you make a previous unit,
The original specifications for the AVH-HV1-P-EA5-M1 are shown below.
We do not understand what you want changed. Please clarify.
>>We have ordered AVH-HV1-P-EA5-M1 in last January under PO#ME03C012.
>>The same customer is asking you now to provide quotation by
>>modifying it, so that it can output 100V when S5VDC amplitude control is
>
> added.
>
>>Non-variable is ok with amplitude.
>>Please let us have quotation if above requirement is
>>available, along with specifications.
>>
>>With best regards,
>>
>>K. Kitsukawa
>>Meisho Corporation
it
EUROPEAN REGULATORY NOTES
EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
We
Avtech Electrosystems Ltd.
P.O. Box 5120, LCD Merivale
Ottawa, Ontario
Canada K2C 3H4
declare that this pulse generator meets the intent of Directive 89/336/EEC for
Electromagnetic Compatibility. Compliance pertains to the following specifications as
listed in the official Journal of the European Communities:
EN 50081-1 Emission
EN 50082-1 Immunity
and that this pulse generator meets the intent of the Low Voltage Directive 72/23/EEC
as amended by 93/68/EEC. Compliance pertains to the following specifications as listed
in the official Journal of the European Communities:
EN 61010-1:2001 Safety requirements for electrical equipment for
measurement, control, and laboratory use
DIRECTIVE 2002/95/EC (RoHS)
This instrument is exempt from Directive 2002/95/EC of the European Parliament and
of the Council of 27 January 2003 on the Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous
Substances (RoHS) in electrical and electronic equipment. Specifically, Avtech
instruments are considered "Monitoring and control instruments" (Category 9) as
defined in Annex 1A of Directive 2002/96/EC. The Directive 2002/95/EC only applies to
Directive 2002/96/EC categories 1-7 and 10, as stated in the "Article 2 - Scope" section
of Directive 2002/95/EC.
1)
2)
3)
4)
BASIC TEST ARRANGEMENT
SYNC OUTPUT
TTL-LEVEL
LOGIC +3V to +5V (TTL)
PULSER
wae ov
MAIN OUTPUT PW >S0ns
PRF s 200
AVH-HV1-P-EAS-M1A
SAMPLING
OSCILLOSCOPE
BW > 10 GHz
IN